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THE MOTHERS’ UNION PRAYER

Loving Lord

We thank you for your love so freely given to us
all.

We pray for families around the world.

Bless the work of the Mothers' Union as we
seek to share your love through the encourage-
ment, strengthening

and support of marriage and family life.

Empowered by your Spirit may we be united in
prayer and worship,

and in love and service reach out as your hands
across the world.

In Jesus' name,

Amen
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DETEHINION

Christian care for families

2023-2024

ST THOMAS’ HENBURY

MOTHERS’ UNION

Meetings:
Second Thursday of the month

St. Thomas’ Church Hall
7.30pm

PROGRAMME 2023-2024



PROGRAMME 2023-2024

7-14" Feb.
National Marriage Week

Wednesday February 22"
Ash Wednesday

Thursday March 9*
Why | Chose to be Ordained
Speaker: Anne Freestone

Sunday March 12" 12.15 p.m.
Lenten Lunch
Tickets £5.

Monday March 13" 2 p.m.
Deanery Event at St. Peter’s, Prestbury

Sunday March 19"
Mothering Sunday

Thursday April 6™
Maundy Thursday

Thursday April 13"
Craft Evening
Speaker: N/A

Thursday May 11'"

TBA
Speaker:

May ? TBA
Wave of Prayer

Thursday June 8™,
Deanery Event at Henbury
Speaker: Harriet Roberts

Saturday June TBA 10 a.m.

AGM & Diocesan Council
At St. John’s Church Centre,
Hartford

Thursday July 13" 2 p.m.
Afternoon Tea — £17.00
Marton Meadows Golf Club.
SK11 9HF

Wednesday Aug 9"
Mary Sumner Day

August
No Meeting

Thursday Sept 14™
Waterways Chaplaincy
Speaker: Vanessa Layfield

Tuesday. Oct. 10™ 7.30 p.m.
Quiet Evening
at Holy Trinity, Rainow

Thursday Oct. 12"
Speaker. Linda Craig

Thursday Nov 9"
Christmas Flowers
Speaker: Jackie Edwards

Saturday Nov TBA™ 10 a.m.
Diocesan Council
At St. John’s Church Centre, Hartford

Sunday Dec. 3™ 11.00 a.m.
Advent Sunday

Thurs Dec 14" 7.00p.m.
CHRISTMAS CELEBRATION

2024
Thursday Jan 11™
Cake and Natter

2p.m

Thursday Feb 8™
A.G.M.




